

e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 238 /2023  
CNR NO.MHPU09-007312-2023  
Dattatraya Suresh Alhat – etc  
..Vrs.. Chandrakant Shripati Alhat - etc

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN**  
**e-file Reg. Civil Suit No. 238/2023**

Issue suit summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and to file written statements within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues.

Date :- 13/12/2023

Sd/-  
(R. M. Giri)  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Pimpri, Pune.

## CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar

Court Name : Shri. R. M. Giri  
2<sup>nd</sup> Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.

Date :13/12/2023

Judgment/Order signed by  
presiding officer on :14/12/2023

Judgment/Order uploaded on :14/12/2023