

e-filed Reg. Civil Suit No. 238 /2023
CNR NO.MHPU09-007312-2023
Dattatray Alhat and others..Vrs..
Chandrakant Alhat and others

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01 IN e-filed Reg. Civil Suit No. 238 /2023

Defendant Nos. 1 to 4 duly served with suit summons (Exh. 8 to 11) but, failed to appear within statutory period of limitation. Hence, suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

Sd/-

Date :- 06/03/2024

(R. M. Giri)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Pimpri, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“ I affirm that the contents of this P. D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Smt. K. U. Pawar

Court Name : Shri. R. M. Giri
2nd Jt. C.J.J.D., Pimpri, Pune.

Date :06/03/2024

Judgment/Order signed by
presiding officer on :06/03/2024

Judgment/Order uploaded on :07/03/2024